Reduction Report EL27746
Report 2013-029
REDUCTION REPORT
EL 27746
Adelaide River Prospect
 Part of: ACACIA FRAZERS GROUP PROJECT NT (GR284-13)
FOR PERIOD ENDING May 2013
Darwin SD52-04  1:250,000

EL27746.
The tenement was reduced from 45 to 21 blocks at the end of year 3.  This report details
exploration completed on the relinquished ground (no drilling and no samples).
Reduction Report EL27746
Report 2013-029
2. INTRODUCTION
EL27746, granted on 25/05/2010, reached the end of its third year on 24/05/2013. In 2011 Arnhem
Minerals went into negotiations with Equator Resources Limited to purchase the Acacia Pty Ltd
Frazers Project (which includes EL24932, EL25027, EL26434, EL26777, EL27282, EL27349,
EL27746 and EL27747) and the transfer was finalised and registered on 4th April not long before
the third anniversary of EL27746.
Arnhem Minerals has partially surrendered 24 of the 45 blocks, please refer to Figure 1 and Table
1 and this report details the exploration completed on the relinquished ground (no drilling and no
sampling was undertaken).
Grid ID BIM Block Sub Block
SD52568N SD52 568 N
SD52568O SD52 568 O
SD52568R SD52 568 R
SD52568S SD52 568 S
SD52568T SD52 568 T
SD52568V SD52 568 V
SD52568W SD52 568 W
SD52568Z SD52 568 Z
SD52569V SD52 569 V
SD52640B SD52 640 B
SD52640E SD52 640 E
SD52640G SD52 640 G
SD52640H SD52 640 H
SD52640J SD52 640 J
SD52640M SD52 640 M
SD52640Q SD52 640 Q
SD52640R SD52 640 R
SD52640V SD52 640 V
SD52640W SD52 640 W
SD52712A SD52 712 A
SD52712B SD52 712 B
SD52711K SD52 711 K
SD52712F SD52 712 F
SD52712G SD52 712 G
Table 1: Blocks surrendered.
Reduction Report EL27746
Report 2013-029
Figure 1: Partial Surrender EL27746, Blue – Retained blocks, Red – Surrender blocks.